TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM798883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CID LINES NV			Public Limited Liability Company: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5123267	KENOTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

cking@merchantgould.com Email:

Scott W. Johnston **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14409.0000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment - CID Lines NV to Ecolab USA Inc#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - CID Lines NV to Ecolab USA Inc#page2.tif source=TM Assignment - CID Lines NV to Ecolab USA Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated as of this June 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date") is made by and between CID LINES NV, a public limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium and having its registered address at Waterpoortstraat 2, 8900 Ypres. Belgium (the "Assignor"), and Ecolab USA Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with registered office at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware 19801, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights in and to registered and pending trademark applications, including, but not limited to, those trademarks identified on <u>Schedule B-1</u> and made part hereof (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement"), Assignee has acquired from Assignor, and Assignor has assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee any and all rights Assignor owns in the Marks, together with any common law, statutory or other rights therein and any goodwill of the business associated with the use of, or symbolized by, the Marks in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration contained herein and in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Conveyance and Acceptance. Effective as of date hereof, Assignor has assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee (and to Assignee's successors and assigns) and Assignee has accepted any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks worldwide, including any and all trademark registrations and trademark applications relating to the Marks, together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the use of, or symbolized by, the Marks.
- Recordation. Assignor and Assignee recognize that Assignee shall have the right, but shall have no obligation, to record this Assignment with any governmental entity.
- 3. Further Acts. Without additional consideration, Assignor and any affiliates, subsidiaries, directors, employees, successors or assigns shall duly execute and deliver, or cause to be duly executed and delivered, such further instruments and do and cause to be done such further acts and things, including the filing of such assignments, agreements, documents and instruments, as may be necessary or as Assignee may reasonably request in order to fulfill the purposes and intent of this Assignment.

(Signature Page to Follow)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0053

Assignor:	CID LINES NV
	Ву:
	Name: Sébastien Jean-Marie T. Gillig
	Title: Director
	- William Control of the Control of
Assignee:	ECOLAB USA INC.
	By: O
	Name: Sarah Lockner
	Title: Assistant Chief IP Counsel - Trademarks &

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

[Exhibit A - Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

_					0 7			
_	004866646	Jan 4, 2007	004866646	Jan 30, 2006	Registered	European Union	LACTOFILM	274.
_	1068597	Jan 15, 2014	1065311	Jul 3, 2013	Registered	Chile	LACTOFILM	273.
	T00012769	Feb 24, 2016	00623205A2015	Jun 19, 2015	Registered	Peru	KICKSTART	272.
<u> </u>	T00012769	Feb 24, 2016	0006232052015	Jun 19, 2015	Registered	Peru	KICKSTART	271.
	T00012769	Feb 24, 2016	00623205B2015	Jun 19, 2015	Registered	Peru	KICKSTART	270.
20	274747	Feb 27, 2014	201314072	Nov 20, 2013	Registered	Norway	KICKSTART	269.
	1196711	Feb 26, 2016	1185924	Jan 7, 2016	Registered	Chile	KICKSTART	268.
	UK00001513627	Dec 29, 1993	UK00001513627	Sep 24, 1992	Registered	United Kingdom	KICK START	267.
<u> </u>	943498	Jan 27, 2012	956594	Jun 9, 2011	Registered	Chile	KENOVIRO	266.
	5123267	Jan 17, 2017	87054265	May 31, 2016	Registered	United States of America	KENOTEK	265.
	UK00904892915	Jul 19, 2007	004892915	Feb 10, 2006	Registered	United Kingdom	KENOTEK	264.
	004892915	Jul 19, 2007	004892915	Feb 10, 2006	Registered	European Union	KENOTEK	263.
<u> </u>	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Registered	Ukraine	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	262.
	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Abandoned	Turkmenistan	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	261.
	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Abandoned	Tajikistan	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	260.
<u> </u>	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Registered	Russian Federation	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	259.
	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Abandoned	Kyrgyzstan	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	258.
<u> </u>	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Registered	Kazakhstan	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	257.
	998434	Feb 18, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Registered	International Bureau (WIPO)	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	256.
<u> </u>	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Abandoned	Georgia	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	255.
<u> </u>	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Registered	Belarus	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	254.
<u> </u>	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Abandoned	Azerbaijan	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	253.
	998434	May 7, 2009	998434	Feb 18, 2009	Abandoned	Armenia	KENOSTART (Cyrillic)	252.
L	3280188	Aug 14, 2007	79026870	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	United States of America	KENOSTART	251.
D	UK00903640935	Apr 26, 2005	003640935	Feb 17, 2004	Registered	United Kingdom	KENOSTART	250.
= [893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Ukraine	KENOSTART	249.
=1	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Turkey	KENOSTART	248.
	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Syrian Arab Republic	KENOSTART	247.
	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Switzerland	KENOSTART	246.
₹ <i>/</i>	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Serbia	KENOSTART	245.
	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Russian Federation	KENOSTART	244.
	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Republic of Moldova	KENOSTART	243.
	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Norway	KENOSTART	242.
	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Morocco	KENOSTART	241.
RI	893233	Oct 5, 2006	893233	Nov 19, 2005	Registered	Kenya	KENOSTART	240.
< ∧⊑	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	STATUS	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	¥,

RECORDED: 03/30/2023

REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0055